Comal County Environmental Health

OSSF Inspection Sheet
Installer Name: Pendleton OSSF Installer #: 050019036
1st Inspection Date: 12/31/24 2nd Inspection Date: 3/5/25 3rd Inspection Date: 5/13/25
Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name: Corey Allen
Permit#: 117991 Address: 724 Vista Ridge
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
X X

Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s)
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.32(b)(1 )(E)iii)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes: 13/31/24 CA: Tank level no leaks cover tank leave tightline sleeving exposed to verify. Need op 3/5/25 CA: System not operational

broken spray head needs op. 5/13/25 CA: No call no show. Needs operational inspection and re inspection fee 5/19/25 CA:

Operational. Not all structures on site and tied in.
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X 800 X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer X NuWater X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT X X
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 117991
Issued This Date: 11/07/2024
This permit is hereby given to: Joshua & Kimberley McConnico

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

742 VISTARDG
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Subdivision: Eden Ranch

Unit: 7

Lot: 287
Block: 0
Acreage: 5.0500

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic
Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



REVISED

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 3:15 pm, Nov 06, 2024 2

VWL I URG

Date [0 “‘8“Z,¢ Permit Number ”7 Qq /]

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION
Owner Name  Szchue v K Mbd’lféu Melonn,ier Agent Name guc/k\{“)/m"{"l’[ a .

FhalXE ok b pied

Mailing Address 7 Y£. \/.3{.& f ‘(ﬁq.g Agent Address a3 Rekmer ﬂb’*"

City, State, Zip Caq‘,;_)n LeKe “D( 781373 City, State, Zip _San Mar oS, Tk 786l¢

Phone # 51 2 - Y0y ’5 3L.% Prone # TND kG - (o‘l Lo

Email _'\'C?_S\\@,Salaﬂsbﬁ.um Email <mikh swl—ucﬁléann@qm‘l Cam,
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name EOlE'&"L Ravicj’\ Unit 7 Lot &7 Block -o-.
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage S.05
Address T4 Z_ i st Ridae Ciy Contyon La Ke  swe TY zp 781332

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
[JSingle Family Residential

Type of ConstruclionMobﬂe RV, Etc.) vE%, \deﬁce L\J\'\'&'\ \ be&faa\awi o o’.g’\%LQJ bQA(W
Nurmber of Bedrooms 3"-"""‘55 esenal offite with %00 Stk \.w\ncj ofda

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area QOD 5@ "F’\' €t for f%\dﬁhte <& de“ad\d b foom

" Non-Single Family Residential

({Pianning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatmeni units and disposal area)

Type of Facility _

- Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Elc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 506} 200 (Structure Only)
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?
D 'Yes @/No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water [ | Public [JPrivate Well || Rainwater

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER '

By signing this application, i certify that:
- The completed application and ali additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material

facts. 1 certify that | am the property owner or { possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents,to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- Funderstand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued uniulithe Floodpiain Administrator has performed the reviews reqguired
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-maif address as%wﬁﬁ this permit application, as applicable.

) Mt Lovrcict J0-%-39

Signéuuxre-of Qwner, . Date Page 10f 2

! MC {: E D Ravised Janvary 2021
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RECEIVED

By Brenda Ritzen at 9:20 am, Oct 31, 2024

1of1

AFFIDAVIT OF A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

THE COUNTY OF Comal
STATE OF TEXAS

Se

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared SOS}'\ Ne C Onni Ler

hm&cdﬁi mGCOMiCO , who after being duly sworn, upon
oath states that he/ she is the owner of record of those certain tracts or parcels of land lying and being
situated in Comal County, Texas, and being more particularly described as follows:

about:blank

142 Vista R'\A%Q Cﬂ*\\!DV\LAK'C{TK 18133 <.

\o* 237 Section T Eoleh Ra-nc.k

The undersigned further states the following described structures FTwo C‘) b@.‘!m \tUI: ng,

Ruoclers and o 3&&5}3&/ office

on the said residential property are for one family and are routinely used only by members of the household

of that one family.

WITNESS BY HAND(S) ONFHE_o3/ DAY OF (T 10ér. , 2024
&/"‘“ e

T T
" (Bl D

Owner(s) signature(s)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS
23T oavoF Qe Toser. , 2025

h o

Notary-Signature

Notary’s Printed Name: ,Z/,up/#— E—. Lo HA)H-po=

My Commission Expires: # ‘”/f "ZJ/ S

Linda E Lohmann
My Commission Explres
4/18/2028

Notary ID130095225

[ .

10/31/2024. 8:42 AM
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Smith Sepjtic Design and Consultation
Bucky Smith.

Registerg

»d Sanitarian #3611

REVISED

Design Report

8:09 am, Oct 30, 2024

On-Site Sewage Facility
Aerobic Wastewater Treatment System
Utilizing Surface Spray Application N
g p p '.-%P:VE OF r\g\\\
- N R A
F e 4
s ' el
: Zxs 2% "
Ow er/Sité {ocation: AV : ”/
n L : G CORRIE ST ™
josh McConnico 4 o3, LICENgE A i 7
742 Vista Ridge. ';:?A;;-?;\\G“ e 7
; Sa 1B -".'A g
Canyon Lake, TX ‘\\ff\%( & *'“'.\j:;.
! o
|0-23 -24
Site Description & Evaluation:

A site evaidation indicated that the site is suitable for an aerobic surface irrigagion system. The
spray area lhas a slope of less than 15% and there was no evidence of shallow groundwater. This

residence will utilize a private water supply as a water source. All portions of t
must mainﬁain at least a 10’ setback from all water lines. This site does not lie
100 year ﬂbodplain. There were no recharge features found within 150’ of the
Minimum sjeparation distances as stated in Chapter 285 {TCEQ) On-Site Sewag
be maintairﬁed. "

Wastewater Design Flow:
This designiis for two 1 bedroom residences with 900 square feet each and a g
800 sq uarei feet of living space. Low flow fixtures will be utilized. System is deg
gallons periday at the request of the owner.

1 bedr00m§ residences = 100 gpd each

ga rage/ofﬁjce =40 gpd .

Aerobic Treatment System Description:
This reside';nce will utilize a Nuwater B-800 ATU. Wastewater from the resideng
431 gallon itrash tank followed by 800 gallon per day aeration treatment tank.
aeration tank will flow through a NSF approved liquid chlorinator to a 854 gall
The pump jtank will discharge to sprinkler heads. The disposal area will consist
360 degreé radius patterns. This system is considered a package system and w
manufacturer’s instructions. | certify that this OSSF meets all the requirement

WPAP, ] _
sok will he covered with a minimu

sed 1
Koy s 0 B S

e proposed OSSF
n the regulated
proposed OSSF.

e Facilities, must

arage/office with
gned for 540

e will flow to a
Effluent from the
on pump tank.

of three 30 ft.

ili be installed to
5 of the existing

n of 4
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COMAL COUNTY

LN ER S ‘H'!-El.jl

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION

REVISED

8:18 am, Oct 30, 2024

WYV AU S

Planning Materials & S%tej Evaluation as Required Completed By C()rri e ﬁmﬂ'h

System Description ﬂe I"éblC_ Spr anf

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaiuation

Tank Size(s} (Gallons) GO 6‘?0 prTl& Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft)

2973

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table il 540

{Sites generating more than§5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? {{ Yes | ' No

(if yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitanan (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.
|

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [y}*Yes | ' No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E, shali certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

Is there at least one acre}per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? [+ Yes [ | No
If there is no existing WP}!\P. does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPA

(If yes, the R.$. or P.E. shail certify that the OSSF design will comply with alf provisions of the proposed WPAP.
be issued for the proposed @SSF until the proposed WPAP nhas been approved by the appropriate regional offics

L

P? [] Yes [W'No

A Permit to Construct will not

;'}

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [, ;"Yes [,4”No

Is there an exisling TCEQ approval CZP for the property? | | Yes @"No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S, shaljt certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

i there is no existing CZI‘b does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP?
(I yes, the R.3. or P.E. shal! certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A
issued for the proposed OS$F untit the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an ;ncorporated city? { ] Yes {4 No

if yes, indicate the city:

[ ] Yes [ No

Permit to Construct will not be

By signing this applicatie!;m | certify that:
- The information provideij above is true and correct io the best of my knowledge.

- | affirmatively consent ta the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit a

W //jwﬁ{ 10-%-2/

Signature of Designer | 1 Date

pplication, as applicable.

Page 2 of 2
Revisad March 2024
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This page has been added to comply with the statutory

requirement that the clerk shall stamp the recording information

at the bottom of the last page.

This page becomes part of the document identified by the file

clerk number affixed on preceding pages.

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal Coun? exas
e §9:4?:24 o
T

Created 7/27/15



Docusign Envelope 1D: 3741%CCZ—DQGA—431B-QOBD-CSDEQSCCSSEE REVISED

‘ l UNA 8:09 am, Oct 30, 2024

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Customer Residential tnital Cantract

l losh 8 Kimberly McCobnico ‘ l | 7] J

Site Address Agency

| 742 Vista Ridge, Canydn Lake, TX 78133 | Comal County [
|

Email f Phene Permit Number

| kimberly@solarisus.com | [(512) 409-5368 | |

System Details
[ Treatment: Aerchic Surface Application Liquid Bleach / System: Block Creek Concrete Products, inc. 300 Max GPD !

|. General:

This work for hire agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement”) is entered into by and between the Client

and Luna Environmental, LLC (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), located at 4222 FN 482 New Braunfels,

Texas 78132. By this agreement, Contractor agrees to render services, as described herein, and Client agrees to

fulfill his/her/ftheir responsibilities under the agreement as described herein.
|

. Dates:
This agreemcjant is for an initial 2-year maintenance contract ond begins once the License to Operate {(LTO) has
been issued.

lii. Services by‘ Contractor:

1. inspect and perform routine maintenance on the On-Site Sewage Facility (*OSSF*) in compiiance with code,
regulations, c{md/or rules of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality {“TCEQ")} arld county in which the
OSSF is located and the manufacturer's requirements, at a frequency of approximately ¢nce every four (4)

months for résidential properties, or once every one (1) month for commercial properties.

2. Inspection,’iqdjustment, and servicing of the mechanical, electrical, and other comporjents 1o ensure proper
functioning. This includes inspecting control panels, air pumps, ar filters, diffusers, floats and spray heads.

3. Effluent Inspection will include the following: effluent quality {color, turbidity, overflow, gind odor), testing efftuent
chlorine und'ipH levels, when necessary, alarm function, filters, operaticn of effluent purip and chiorinator. Unless
otherwise agreed to, Contractor does not provide chicrine. BOD and TSS annually on cofnmercial accounts,

additional cﬁarges apply.

4. Notify Clierf;nt of any repairs needed to keep OSSF in proper working condition and up ta regulatory standards.
ftems under warranty may pe repaired while the technician is on-site. Additional charggs may apply for labor
and service galls. Repair quotes of non-warranty items must be approved by Client befgre work is performed.

5. Report to the appropriate regulatory authority and to Client, as required by the State gf Texas’ on-site rules and,
if required, TCEQ or County rules. All findings must be reported to the appropriate regulgtory authority within 14
days. !

6. Visit site within 48 hours of o service request.
|

7. Provide Customer Support line at 855-560-9909.

% (855} 560-9909 @ lunaenvironmental.com ¢ 9595 Ranch Rd 12 Suite #1, Wimberley, TX
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Docusign Envelope ID: 374121002—13961\-431B-QDSD-CSDE93CCSSEE (REVISED

L8:09 am, Oct 30, 2024

IV. Client Responsibilities:
1. Maintain Chliorincltor and proper chlorine supply, unless otherwise specified.

2. Provide all necessary lawn or yard maintenance and remove all obstructions, including dogs and other
animals as needed to aliow the OSSF to function properly and the Contractor easy ond safe access te all parts of

3. Immediatel\}/ notify Contractor of any alarms or system problems.
4. Have tanks 'bumped out as directed by manufacturer, typically every 3 years.

5. Be cwc:'tlcblé by text, phone, or in persen when the Contractor is on site in case of requifled repair approvals or
questions.

6. Maintain sit%a drainagge to prevent adverse effects on OSSF.
7. Promptly pay Contractor's bills, fees, and invoices in full.

V. Access By C%:ntructor:

Access By Comtractor: The contractor or anyone authorized by the contractor may enter the property at
reasonable times without prior notice for the purpose of repairs and services described herein.

VI. Termination of This Agreement:
Either party may terminate this agreement with 30 days’ written notice in the event of the other party’s
substantive failure to perform in accordance with this agreement without fauit of the terminating party. Is this
agreement is terminated, the Contractor will notify the appropriate regulatory authority.

Vil Limitation of Liability:
In ne event shall the Contractor be liable for indirect, consequential, incidental, or punitive damages, whether in
contract, tort, or any other theory of liability. In no event shall the Contractor’s liability for the direct damages
exceed payments by the Client under this agreement.

|

VIIl. Payment Terms:
The fee for this agreement only covers the services described herein. This fee does not cqver equipment or labor
for non-warrgnty repairs, labor for warranty repairs, or service charges resulting from ungcheduled, Client
requested trips to the Client's OSSF. Payments not received within 30 days from the date pf invoicing will be
subject to a $30.00 late penalty and or a 1.5% monthly carrying charge, whichever is greater. By signing this
contract, the Client authorizes the Contractor to remove any parts which were instalted dut not paid for at the
end of 30 day}s. The Client is still responsible for any labor costs associated with the instaflation and removal of
said ports. Allinvoices are due upon receipt by Client.

IX. Severability:
If any provisidn of this agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenfarceabie for any reqson the remaining
provisions shqlt continue to be held valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this agreement is
invalid or unenforceable, by limiting such provision it would become valid and enforceagle, then such provision

| .
shall be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.
i

.Iujsh & Kimberly McConnico Luna Environmentall / Wes Magley

T
Signedby: - Customer Name Maintenance Provider Name

‘505&' MCC‘OVL.UUCQ AL MW License # MPO0D2679

AAETALADGATARL

| Customer Signature Maintenance Provider Signhature

Additional Comments / Special Terms

% {855) 560-9309 @ lunaenvironmental.com 4F 9595 Ranch Rd 12 Suite #1, Wimberley, TX



rabbjr
Revised


N (V.50 O NPl (V.5 6) I N

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY (OSSF)
SITE EVALUATION FORM

1. OWNER INFORMATION: _
Property Owner’s Full Legal Name:  [Y)ef panico

2. PROPERTY INFORMATION (the property or tract for which an Application has been submitted under the Hays
County Development Regulations): N
911 street address for the Subject Property (if established) : Y7 Viste Kitbo,
Ciyy (anyon Labe | Zip Code:
Legal description: ] R )
Lot: #87 [ Block: | Subdivision: Eplen Kawne in | Sec: | Phase:
If not located in a subdivision: Survey:
Abstract: | Recorded (Vol/Page):

If a 911 street address has not yet been assigned to the Subject Property, the Applicant must contact the 911 Coordinator at (512) 393-2160 to obtain
an address.

3. SITE EVALUATION INFORMATION:
Name of Site Evaluator:  C oftie  SpytYh os#: 004X S
Date Performed: 2 - |.§~ 2¢ Proposed Excavation Depth: 10 B

4. REQUIREMENTS:

e At least two soil evaluations must be performed on the site at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. Locations of soil
evaluations must be shown on the application site drawing or designer’s site drawing.

e  For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least 2 feet below the proposed excavation depth. For
surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

o Please describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features in the space provided below. Draw lines at the appropriate
depths.

Soil Profile Hole Number: |
Depth Textural Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(ft) Class Analysis (Mottles/Water Horizon
Table)
: alle f
( ¢ 3
2’1 _5’—1 e 5? o
HZ
/,LU——— Z 3 DZ . r ocK 7
2_—
—
a4
s
4.5 ?
7 CORRIE SHITH ;
..... -‘““I“m”“g..\r- 2 Vi
l, L UCENIEND __01 '.5;
W B grer e
Wos ‘GS; \l\.’ Page | of 2

Z’ \\\%SIO\AL%’* =
AR

1524



Soil Profile Hole Number: 2.

Depth Textural Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(ft) Class Analysis (Mottles/Water Horizon
Table)
Op——
1 12 5;41{—@14(? ‘@or sfra;/
) K
; ar 4307 roc
3
P
5

5. FEATURES OF SITE AREA:

Presence of 100 year flood zone

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments

Existing or proposed water well in nearby area

Organized sewage available to lot or tract
Recharge features within 150 feet
This site is suitable for a standard On-Site Sewage Facility

6. 1 certify that the above statements are true and correct and are based on my own field observations.
* \
Signature of Site Evaluator: X W

[ Yes
[ Yes
E Yes
[ Yes
[ Yes
[ Yes

No
No

[INo

& No
i3 No

Print Name: Coxrie Sith

Date: 2-15-2%

AR
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Designed for:
Josh McConnico

742 Vista Ridge
Canyon Lake, TX

Smith Septic Design and Consultation contact information:

Bucky Smith - 202 Reimer Ave - San Marcos, TX 78666 - 512-644-6980

smithsepticdesign@gmail.com




DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Daily Flow: 2 bedroom residence with 2000 sq. ft. and a garage/office = 540
GPD

Required Spray Area: 540/.064 = 8437.5sq.ft.
Actual Spray Area: 3 spray heads @ 30’ (360 degree radius) = 8478 sq.ft.
Spray Heads: K-Rain with #4 LA nozzles
Spray Head Flow: 3 heads @3.9gpm @40psi= 11.7gpm total flow
Total Dose: 540/11.7 = 46 total dose time (Spray on Demand)
Distribution Pipe: 1” SCH 40 purple manufactured pipe
Pump Calculations and Pump Tank Float Settings
Friction Loss: 175’ of 1.00” PVC @ 7.8gpm = 2.13 (175 x2.13/100)x 1.2 = 4.47
Elevation: 6.0 rise
Pressure: 2.31’ x 40 psi = 92.40
Total Head: 6 + 92.40 + 4.47 = 102.87
ATU Pump: Franklin C1 series 1/2 hp ( Model 20C1-05P4-2W115 )

Pump Off: @ 17.0” .-‘EE‘B‘??g\\\
:‘(‘o« ............ ‘g\g:..
Pump On: @ 21.0” ;” ?% "¢,’
LU ". b
Zrteee S S 4
Alarm On: @ 41.0” 7. CORRIESMITH
{2 R T EPPVOR /
"“0 L/IQCENSE NO 3E1 - //
B4 S s
Reserve Above Alarm: 193.32 gallons 0S5 rere. 57
l. SO AP



Josh McConnico
742 Vista Ridge
Canyon Lake, TX 78133
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PROPERTY NOTES

100° OSSF Setback from Well to Edge of Spray Area
100’ Building Setback on Front Property Line

50" Septic Tank Setback from Well

50' Building Setback on Side and Back Property Lines
25' Plat Building Setback on Front Property Line

20" OSSF Setback on All Property Lines

10" PUE on All Property Lines

5' Septic Tank Setback from Structure

T7256

e L L e Rl

iH ,’ 'f' 1' {;::: LEGEND
doly A: Office/Garage, Total HVAC 800 Sq. F.
& B ;E‘ B: 3" or 4" SCH 40 PVC Pipe with Two Way Clean Out Every 100’
! '.' :' /N C: NuWater Aerobic Treatment Unit, Model B-800
AR D: 1" SCH 40 Purple PVC Pipe
;' JE E: K-Rain Pro Plus Low Angle Spray Head, Nozzle #4, Radius @ 30'
ot b SRR F: Well
;.' :' ; G: Waterline
P H: Driveway
’:' N f I: RV Dump Station in Garage
.E.'_.-E:::i:;-_-::::;.';y X: Profile Hole

VISTA RIDGE


Efrain Gallegos
Revised


Assembly Details GENERAL NOTES:

Plant structure material to be precast concrete and steel.
Maximum burial depth is 30" from slab top to grade.
Weight = 16,700 Ibs.

Treatment capacity is 800 GPD. Pump compartment set-up

for a 420 GPD Flow Rate (5 beedroom, < 4,501 sq/ft living

aera). Please specify for additional set-up requirements.

BOD Loading = 2.60 Ibs. per day.

DIMENSIONS: 5. Standard tablet chlorinator or Optional Liquid chlorinator.
Outside Height: 67" NSF approved chlorinators (tablet & liquid) available.
Outside Width: 75" 6. Bio-Robix B-800 Control Center w/ Timer for night
Outside Length: 164.5" spray application. Optional Micro Dose (min/sec)timer

available for drip applications. Electrical Requirement to be

MINIMl-JM EXCItVATION DIMENSIONS: 115 Volts, 60 Hz, Single Phase, 30 AMP, Grounded Receptacle.
width: 87 7. 20" @ acess riser w/ lid (Typical 4). Optional extension
Length: 177" risers available.

8. 20GPM 1/2 HP, high head effluent pump.
See Note 9. 9. HIBLOW Air Compressor w/ concrete housing.

/ 10. 1/2" Sch. 40 PVC Air Line (Max. 50 Lft from Plant).

OSSF

punp

See Note 9. 11. 1" Sch. 40 PVC pipe to distribution system provided by

contractor.
12. 4" min. compacted sand or gravel pad by Contractor

Pump oAfr”
g /See Note 11. Pu.m-? on @ 2\

e Alarw on @ g

See Note 5.

See Note 10.

See Note 7.\
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f« _>T D\_ PN S A U
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59:! Pre- F .‘:? . Pump L 53|n| y ’,‘,"... ‘g )
treatment Aeration .. | Clartfler | 1 854 Gal. e « ... U‘ "
431 Gal. &1 697 Gal. i]250Gal} " i - ; """"""""""""" /\ e [’
-+ ! P - 2 COppm e 3
o _ . SOy 5
h Ulnge el z
(e Vs TZ
$EAiey ‘.Q«".'é\ o nZ
WS STEREY 827
Diffuser Bar See Note 8. \\\Ci(i L SMQ:;:
See Note 12. NN

y
<

\ d Advantage Wastewater Solutions lic.
. 7 Y 444 A Old Hwy No 9
[ " \/ antagc , 1 Comfort, TX 78013
Wastewator modonuis He -/ /4 7 830-995-3189

: -~ fax 830-995-4051

March, 2010
By: A.S.

NuWater B-800
Aerobic Treatment Plant (Assembled)

Scale:
* All Dimensions subject ta aliowable specificatian
tolerances.

Model: B-800

Dwg. #: ADV-B800-2
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RAIN.

www.krain.com

Performance Data Performance Data, Metric
NEGZEE . PRESSURE: RADIUS  FLOW.  PRECIFin/he ; PRESSURE ~RADIUS ' FLOW - PRECIP mm/hr

(&3] . Fest GPM |5 A Bar Meters - 1/M u A
28 0.5 RIS 2100 85 1,903 4
29 0.6 A8 2,8 88 2,3 4 4
29 07 189 34 8B 27 4.5
30 G870 200 41 91 30 5o §
29 07 A6 AT 205 BB 27 4 5
30 087 A7 200 28 91 :7°30 4§
3 0.9 AB 2 34 094 3408 5.0

©32 o Ve 1922 4.1 98 385 [
32 13 24 28 21 98 . 49 6.7
33 185 203 28 10,1 5,7 7 8
34516 27 .31 3400 104 6T 7 8
S35 018 28 - .33 41107 68 7 8 -
37 240 34 039 21 130 91 .. 9 10 -
A0 25 3035 28 12295 8.9
42 30 3338 34 012800 11478 10
43 3.3 3436 41 13,1 114 8 9
38 2.5~ 33 38 2T 9.5 8 10
39 28 . 35 4 28 Ate 104799 10
40. . 32 39 AL 34" 1227742110 11
A1 35000 a0 Al 410 125 133 - 100 12
38 36 48 55 2y 16 438 A2 14
39 - 42 .53 061 28 11,9 15,97 13 .15
41 46 53 61 3470125 174 .- 13 15
42 -850 5563 43100128 190 14 16
43 44 46~ 53 2. =13 167 12 13
44 51 Bt .59 28 .. 134 19,3 713 15
48 56 530059 34 140 21,2 13 15
49. o 58 47 55 41, 149 224 12 14:
45 TSR EE 65 2.8 - 137 224 14 217
L Ag T e00 550 .63 34 140 22,7 14 16
48 637 530 .61 44000 1446000239013 15
49 AT 5471 62 4.8 14,9 - 254 14 16
42 80 .87 - 101 28 1280303 22 26
45 85 8193 34 13,7 322 2 24
49 0095 . 76 .88 415 149 360 19 2
50 10077 89 48 152 379 20 .- 23

Low Angle Performance Data Low Angle Performance Data, Metric
: PRESSURE  RADIJS - FLOW . PRECIP mm/hr

Feet .~ GPM L A Bar. . Meters LM n A
220 12 48 - 5§ 210 87 45 127014
.24 1F 57 66 2800 T3 &4 - A4 17
26 1.8 . .51 . 59 34 7.9 68 13 715
280200 49 57 41 - 85 7.6 122 14
29 30 .69 79 2. .. B8 11,4718 20
S 32 3. 58 .47 2898 1,7 155 17
35 35 550 .44 34 W07 132 1416
-.37 38 53 62 4.1 11.3 44 14 16
31 34 .. 68 . .79 21 9.4 129 17 20
34739 65 75 287 104 148 179
7 ad 82 3401130187 160 18
38 47 63 72 41 A6 178 1618
38 65 .87 5100 28 L6 2446 220 25 g
400 - 7.3 .88 0 101 34 122 27,7 0 2228 SN
42 - 80 87 10t 41 128 303 22 26 < QE_TE,\:q‘\,
44 8.3° " .86 . 099 48 i34 326 22 25 LS T4aN

*All precipitation rates calculated for 180° operation. For the precipitation rate for a 360° sprinkler, divide by 2.

How to Specify with Options ~  Zw= e

OPT'ON 7 ST e
: CBeck valve:

Yow angle nozzle R
B - AL -
AN

~13-24

- Nonozzle
-RCW Reclaimed water use
Example: 11003-RCW-CV

17



Septic Products Inc.

CONTROL PANEL |

“A-AV” Model Aerobic Control Panel

Features & Benefits

e Circuit Breakers for Pump,

Compressor & Alarm Circuits
e 24 Hr Timer w/15 minute intervals
e Large & Easy to Access Terminal
Block
e Externally Mounted Run/Mute/Test
Switch w/UV resistant sealing boot
e Externally Mounted Audible Alarm
¢ Rugged UV resistant Externally

Mounted Alarm Light
e Durable Weather Resistant Hinged
Poly Enclosure
Labeled Back Panel
Ground Lug
Easily Replaceable Components
Nema 4x Rating

Color Coded Internal Wiring

Built and Labeled to UL 508A Standard
Works with most Aerobic Treatment Systems
Provided with Wiring Schematic and Detailed
Connection Diagram for Installer

e Mounting Feet for Enclosure

e Two year limited control panel warranty

A~ailable Options

Externally Mounted Pump Test Switch

Externally Mounted Air Pressure Switch
Auto-Dialer

Locking Stainless Steel Latch

Repeat Cycle Timer Option

Mercury or Mechanical Float Switches for the Pump
and High Water Alarm Circuits

(50B138-BIO-A-AV SHOWN)

NOTE:
located

Comp. alarm switch
on enclosure door

7 coRRIESMTH
"' LICERSEND: EAN ?:/
‘l’pop'--f.GISTEr‘“,.\;\,;-:
WSSSioh e
WAL

NP

Note: Consult the factory for other available options. Also some options may require an increase in the enclosure size.

Septic Products, Inc. 1378 Twp Rd Ashland, Ohio 44805 Ph: (419)282-5933 Fax: (419)282-5943
























From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: "Bucky Smith"

Subject: RE: permit 117991 revision

Date: Friday, December 13, 2024 10:34:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Bucky,

The permit file has been updated.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CC20.0rg

From: Bucky Smith <smithsepticdesign@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 8:24 AM

To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: permit 117991 revision

‘This email originated from outside of the
‘organization. .
' Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content

|s safe.
- Comal ITE

Bucky Smith
Smith Septic Design & Consultation

smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
(512) 644-6980


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org




From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: Bucky Smith; Olvera,Brandon

Subject: RE: permit 117991

Date: Thursday, December 12, 2024 10:09:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Bucky,

%se identify the separation distances between system components.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CC20.0rg

From: Bucky Smith <smithsepticdesign@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:33 PM

To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>; Olvera,Brandon <Olverb@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: permit 117991

‘This email originated from outside of the
‘organization. .
' Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content

|s safe.
- Comal ITE

revised site plan

Bucky Smith
Smith Septic Design & Consultation

smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
(512) 644-6980


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
mailto:Olverb@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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Accepted


Josh McConnico
742 Vista Ridge
Canyon Lake, TX 78133
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VISTA RIDGE

REVISED

11:42 am, Dec 12, 2024
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SCALE
B ft 1 INCH = 100 FEET
'y PROPERTY NOTES
":' 100' OSSF Setback from Well to Edge of Spray Area
i/ 100" Building Setback on Front Property Line
100 © 50" Septic Tank Setback from Well
il 50" Building Setback on Side and Back Property Lines
25' Plat Building Setback on Front Property Line
20" OSSF Setback on All Property Lines
10' PUE on All Property Lines
5' Septic Tank Setback from Structure
LEGEND

A: 1 Bedroom Residence, 900 Sq. Ft.

B: Office/Garage, Total HVAC 800 Sq. Ft.

C: 3" or 4" SCH 40 PVC Pipe with Two Way Clean Out Every-100'
D: NuWater Aerobic Treatment Unit, Model B-800

E: 1" SCH 40 Purple PVC Pipe

F: K-Rain Pro Plus Low Angle Spray Head, Nozzle #4, Radius @ 30'
G: Well

H: Waterline

I: Driveway

]: Detached Bedroom, 900 Sq. Ft

X: Profile Hole
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Josh McConnico
742 Vista Ridge

Canyon Lake, TX 78133
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9:12 am, Dec 12, 2024
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i/
SCALE
1INCH = 100 FEET
PROPERTY NOTES

100" OSSF Setback from Well to Edge of Spray Area
100" Building Setback on Front Property Line

50" Septic Tank Setback from Well

50" Building Setback on Side and Back Property Lines
25' Plat Building Setback on Front Property Line

20" OSSF Setback on All Property Lines

10' PUE on All Property Lines

5' Septic Tank Setback from Structure

LEGEND

A: 1 Bedroom Residence, 900 Sq. Ft.

B: Office/Garage, Total HVAC 800 Sq. Ft.

C: 3" or 4" SCH 40 PVC Pipe with Two Way Clean Out Every-100'
D: NuWater Aerobic Treatment Unit, Model B-800

E: 1" SCH 40 Purple PVC Pipe

F: K-Rain Pro Plus Low Angle Spray Head, Nozzle #4, Radius @ 30'
G: Well

H: Waterline

I: Driveway

J: Detached Bedroom, 900 Sq. Ft

X: Profile Hole
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From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: Bucky Smith

Subject: RE: revised application for 117991

Date: Wednesday, November 6, 2024 3:24:00 PM
Attachments: Page from 117991.pdf

image001.png

Bucky,

attached is the current design within the permit. Please revise the design to match
your description of the structures indicated on the permit application.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

MNew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CC20.0rg

From: Bucky Smith <smithsepticdesign@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2024 1:38 PM

To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: revised application for 117991

‘This email originated from outside of the
‘organization.
' Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content

|s safe. :
- Comal IT

Bucky Smith
Smith Septic Design & Consultation

smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
(512) 644-6980


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com











\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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rabbjr
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Bucky Smith Registered Sanitarian #3611

Tank Notes:

The bottom of the excavation for the tanks shall be level and free of large rocks and debris.

All tanks are to be set level on a layer, with a minimum thickness of 4 inches, of sand, sandy loam, clay
foam, or pea gravel.

Risers are required over all tank openings and must extend 2” above grade

Risers shall be permanently fastened to the tank lid.

The riser lid shall screw down and have a lock or weight 65lbs.

A secondary plug, cap, or other suitable restraint system shall be provided below the riser cap.

All openings in the tank must be properly sealed to prevent the escape of wastewater, or to prevent
the infiltration of water.

Tanks must be filled with water for 24-hours to test for leaks and structural integrity.

The tanks must be set low enough to have fall of at least 1/8”per foot from house to tank.

PVC pipe from house to tank must be at least Sch.40 or SDR 26.

Additional Notes:

Install audio-visual alarm for aerator and pump on separate breakers.

The high water and air compressor alarms shall be audio/visual and mounted in a place that can be
easily seen and heard when the alarms are activated.

A hose bib must be installed in pump tank at tank inspection port.

The chlorinator must be constructed to allow a chlorine residual of 0.1mg/1 in the pump tank for the
period of time between scheduled inspections. The disinfected effluent must obey the standards as
stated in §285, TCEQ, On-Site Sewage Facilities. Approved disinfections methods using chlorinated
tablets, must use calcium hypochlorite that is properly labeled for wastewater disinfections.

Maintenance Requirements:

The applicant must furnish to the regulatory authority a valid maintenance contracts with a certified
maintenance company before a permit will be issued.

The maintenance company will verify that the system is operating properly and that they will provide
on-going maintenance of the installation.

The initial contract will be a minimum of 2 years.

A maintenance contract will authorize the Maintenance Company to maintain and repair the system as
needed.

The owner must continuously maintain a signed written contract with a valid maintenance company
and shall submit a copy of the contract to the permitting authority at least 30 days prior to the date
service will cease.

Affidavit:

The applicant must file a certified copy of an affidavit at the County Clerk’s office and,med\kn reference
to the real property deed on which the surface application system is to be mstaﬂeﬁ\PKE OF Tq‘_\\

The affidavit will state that the property shall not be transferred to a new owpe; c\?wtho% 4@"
for

h

(1) The new owner being advised that the property contains a surface apphp’atlén systemifor . 'l,
wastewater disposal; 2 """ :-‘-CORR Esmiry 2

" /

X -
LS €
WS/ 0

\\\\:\iﬂ‘

Q; 3A
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From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: Bucky Smith

Subject: RE: 117991 revisions

Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2024 8:32:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Bucky,

T. ermit application and written description of the structures do not match what is on the
design. Also, the gpd indicated does not appear to meet TCEQ Table Il requirements. All
non-single family residential must indicate the type of use, number of people, etc. as
applicable and follow Table IIl gpd requirements. Non-single family must also show the
doubling area for the treatment and disposal system.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

Mew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CC20.0rg

From: Bucky Smith <smithsepticdesign@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 3:52 PM

To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: 117991 revisions

‘This email originated from outside of the
‘organization. .
: Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content :
lis safe. '
: - Comal ITE

Bucky Smith
Smith Septic Design & Consultation

smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
(512) 644-6980


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION

REVISED

8:08 am; Oct 30,2024

Date Permit Number

j0-8-2

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner Name &gghum_‘i" Kmb(’riéu fYIcﬁonn‘.u’ g%k\{‘;mt

Agent Name

11799

th

Mailing Address 7HZ \/ st 8 qﬁ@,{ Agent Address _Jn3l Regmer

Ay

City, State, Zip Cam\{o ieXKe TX 781373

City. State, Zip  Dan Marcos!|

TK 73666

Phone # T2 1409 ’53(;3 Phone # IN2AXY - bIRE

Email yosh € selarig s, com Email “niths ﬁvﬁﬁcl e;‘xgn@gm; L. com
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name  Ealén Ranan Unit 7 Lot| 2 &7 Block

Survey Name / Abstract Number
address_THZ s sto Ridye

City sz}/on Lake

Acreage 5.05

state T Y zip 78132

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
[ ¥Single Family Resmientlai

Type of Construct!on ousey Mobile, RV, Elc.) @_J)M:\_ ("Q._Smb,m@ﬁs
2.

Number of Bed rooms

Indicate Sq Ftof meg Aea Qo0 5? ‘F’"f E.o"f"‘f\

{/ Non-Single Family Resxdentzai

{Fianning materials must show adequate fand area for doubling the required land needed for treatment unjts and disposal area}

Type of Facility 0[01.(0'-0\& 1 otfice Beoo GQ% o‘? \wmg aféa

Factor;es Churches Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restaurants, Lounées. Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motef, Hospi‘\al, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Indicate Number of Spaces

Travel Trailer/RY b‘%arks -

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Con%struction: $ 500 oo (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the pr’%:posed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USAC

D Yes @/ﬂlo (I yjes, owner must provide approval fram USACE far proposed OSSF improvernents within the U
Source of Water [ | Public [JPrivate Well [ | Rainwater

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, I} certify that:

- The compieted apphcatmn\and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and d
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate fand rights necessary to make the perm
property.

E) flowage easement?

ACE flowage easement)

oes not conceal any material
itted improvements on said

- Authorization is hereby gwen to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above descriied property for the purpose of

site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- 1 understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodpiain Administrator has
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order,

- | affirmatively consent to tHe online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit apph

performed the reviews required

cation, as applicable.

W&&wmﬁ )0-%-39

Signétlire of Owner, Date

Page 10f 2

Revised Japuary 2021
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From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: "josh@solarisus.com"; Bucky Smith
Subject: Permit 117991

Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 1:00:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Re: Joshua & Kimberly McConnico
Eden Ranch Section 7 Lot 287
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site

Sewage Facility (OSSF)
Owner / Agent :

The following information is needed before | can continue processing the
referenced permit submittal:

<3fBoth property owners must sign the permit application.
2. Submit a breakdown on how the gpd was determined.
3. There is a discrepancy between the permit application and planning
materials on the bedrooms and sq. ft. of living area.
4. Add the sq. ft. of living area for the office/workshop to the permit
application and planning materials.
Wl'his property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone.
Revise page 2 of the permit application accordingly.
%Indicate if there are any recharge features within 150 ft. of the
proposed system location.
WOwner signature needed on the 2 year initial maintenance contract.
VSubmit vegetation plan for the spray area.
9. Revise as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:josh@solarisus.com
mailto:smithsepticdesign@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org
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Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr,

MNew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUN'I"Y 830-608-2090

TEXAS WWW.CC20.0rg




RECEIVED
By Kathy Griffin at 2:52 pm, Oct 09, 2024

'i«s COMAL " ey

FrabNE AR S bR

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION

195 DAVID JONAS DR
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
(830) 608-2090
WWW.CCEQ.ORG

JO-8-2%

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner Name  Jshuec KZM!D(’(’]‘?L/ MNelonn e
Mailing Address 742 Visto. R:dlq <

City, State, Zip Cfm\’/on L&,Kﬁjﬂ 78i373

Date Permit Number

1799)

Buckysmah
i \
Agent Address _Jn3 R‘?«mer ﬂb""
City, State, Zip _Jan Marcos TK 78l

Agent Name

Phone # 512 -49--53(% Phone # N2~ - bT1R

Email yosh @ selarigus. com Email dhs shicgdesan@ama (L, Car
2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name EOI?V\ Ranc}\ Unit 7 Lot 287 Block

Acreage 5.05
state TY zZip 78132

Survey Name / Abstract Number
Address_THZ st Ridye
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
@S’ingle Family Residential
Type of Construction@Mobile, RV, Etc.) Haus@ anol [)'F—(:iu)/wor\(shop
Number of Bedrooms "/
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 3200
[] Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

City C,anyan Lak‘(’

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 508, 2o
sroposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

(Structure Only)

Is any portion of tl
[] Yes @/NO (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water [] Public E’Private Well D Rainwater

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and ali additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- 1 understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodptain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

M Lovicrctd J0-%-39

Signétfire of Owner Date

Page 1 0of 2

Revised January 2021
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195 DAVID JONAS DR
COMAL COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION N o2

PNGIREER S EELL
Www.CCEQ.ORG

A
I

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By C()rh e ﬁm(’\']/\

System Description ﬂerbb“-ﬁ 55)(4\/

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) GO0 G‘?D ATK Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 8‘7‘ 79

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table ) S0

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ ] Yes [~ No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes [~} No
(i yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? [+ Yes [ ] No
If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? | ] Yes [1L4"No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [\A4"Yes [ ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [v] Yes [ ] No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

if there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [:I Yes [Z/No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ | Yes [/ No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

Lp11ié oy, o524/

Signature of Designer Date

Page 2 of 2

Revised March 2024
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Docusign Envelope ID: 37412CC2-D96A-4318-908D-C5DE93CC85EE

IV. Client Responsibilities:
1. Maintain Chlorinator and proper chiorine supply, unless otherwise specified.
2. Provide all necessary lawn or yard maintenance and remove all obstructions, including dogs and other
animals as needed to allow the OSSF to function properly and the Contractor easy and safe access to all parts of
3. Immediately notify Contractor of any alarms or system problems.
4. Have tanks pumped out as directed by manufacturer, typically every 3 years.
5. Be available by text, phone, or in person when the Contractor is on site in case of required repair approvals or
questions.
6. Maintain site drainage to prevent adverse effects on OSSF.
7. Promptly pay Contractor’s bills, fees, and invoices in full.

V. Access By Contractor:

Access By Contractor: The contractor or anyone authorized by the contractor may enter the property at
reasonable times without prior notice for the purpose of repairs and services described herein.

VI. Termination of This Agreement:

Either party may terminate this agreement with 30 days’ written notice in the event of the other party’s
substantive failure to perform in accordance with this agreement without fault of the terminating party. Is this
agreement is terminated, the Contractor will notify the appropriate regulatory authority.

VIl Limitation of Liability:

In no event shall the Contractor be liable for indirect, consequential, incidental, or punitive damages, whether in
contract, tort, or any other theory of liability. In no event shail the Contractor’s liabitity for the direct damages
exceed payments by the Client under this agreement.

VIIl. Payment Terms:

The fee for this agreement only covers the services described herein. This fee does not cover equipment or labor
for non-warranty repairs, labor for warranty repairs, or service charges resulting from unscheduled, Client
requested trips to the Client's OSSF. Payments not received within 30 days from the date of invoicing will be
subject to a $30.00 late penalty and or a 1.5% monthly carrying charge, whichever is greater. By signing this
contract, the Client authorizes the Contractor to remove any parts which were installed but not paid for at the
end of 30 days. The Client is still responsible for any labor costs associated with the installation and removal of
said parts. All invoices are due upon receipt by Client.

IX. Severability:

If any provision of this agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason the remaining
provisions shall continue to be held valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this agreement is
invalid or unenforceable, by limiting such provision it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision
shall be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.

Josh & Kimberly McConnico Luna Environmental / Wes Magley
Signed by: Customer Name Maintenance Provider Name
MS(LM?’:COMWU’ WLS MAALL,~  License # MP0002679
Customer Signatur: ;/Iaint‘enance Provider Signature

Additional Comments / Special Terms t
|
|

|
|
|
|

| OO — - S S — e i i e+ a1 i A cometrnen e eva < e )

% (855) 560-9909 [l .nzenvironmentat.com B 5595 Ranch R 12 suite #1, Wimberley, TX
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Smith Septic Design and Consultation Registered Sanitarian #3611
Bucky Smith

Design Report
On-Site Sewage Facility
Aerobic Wastewater Treatment System

Utilizing Surface Spray Application -‘./:P“.:-..Q..F. T‘g\‘\
Z o R
4y ?% Tol
P ! )
. . / AT R S
Owner/Site Location: = :---QQ.R.R(EEMITH ?
Josh McConnico f < UCENSENG 50, iF
RS o of
742 Canyon Gap "\A@é"-?{s"ES%-“~l‘~\'\-”
Canyon Lake, TX @ ARG T

ASKRCCS
315,24

Site Description & Evaluation:

A site evaluation indicated that the site is suitable for an aerobic surface irrigation system. The
spray area has a slope of less than 15% and there was no evidence of shallow groundwater. This
residence will utilize a private water supply as a water source. All portions of the proposed
OSSF must maintain at least a 10’ setback from all water lines. This site does not lie in the
regulated 100 year floodplain. There were no recharge features found within 150’ of the
proposed OSSF. Minimum separation distances as stated in Chapter 285 (TCEQ) On-Site Sewage
Facilities, must be maintained.

Wastewater Design Flow:
This design is for a 2 bedroom residence with <2500 square feet and a garage/office. Low flow
fixtures will be utilized. System is designed for 540 gallons per day at the request of the owner.

Aerobic Treatment System Description:

This residence will utilize a Nuwater B-800 ATU. Wastewater from the residence will flow to a
431 gallon trash tank followed by 800 gallon per day aeration treatment tank. Effluent from the
aeration tank will flow through a NSF approved liquid chlorinator to an 854 gallon pump tank.
The pump tank will discharge to sprinkler heads. The disposal area will consist of three 30 ft.
360 degree radius patterns. This system is considered a package system and will be installed to
manufacturer’s instructions.

xT cef’rH!Y Ahat This OSSF meets all the reguiremerts of
*‘H\e Cx,i&inﬁ Q:Z-P
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Josh Mc-Cﬁnni"ca‘
742 Vista Ridge -

Canyon Lake, TX 78133 VO ID

REVISED

8:07 am, Nov 07, 2024
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THAT Lender, at the instance and request of Grantee, having advanced and paid in cash to
Grantor herein that portion of the purchase price of the Property as is evidenced by the Note, the
Vendor's Lien, together with the Superior Title to the Property, is rctained herein for the benefit of
Lender and the same are hereby TRANSFERRED AND ASSIGNED to Lender, its successors and

assigns, without recourse on Grantor.

Current ad valorem taxes on the Property having been prorated, the payment thereot is
assumed by Grantee.

GRANTOR:

ﬂ/) /

¥XMUEL D. ROOT

Db

AMARA O. ROOT

Address of Grantee:

] I<per

T

STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF COMAL §

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of November, 2023 by
SAMUEL D. ROOT AND AMARA O. ROOT.

i
0‘ A
v

@ Expires November 20, 2026

HE. ASHLEYLINDSEY Q '/[ ,,
* My Notary 1D # 131358653 { PN
ar ary Publl((jte of Texas \
)

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
CORRIDOR TITLE, LLC Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
23-2440-N 11/15/2023 04:32:10 PM

CHRISTY 2 Pages(s)
202306036276
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Docusign Envelope ID: 37412CC2-D96A-4318-908D-C5DE93CCB5EE

LUNA

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Customer Residential Initial Contract
l Josh & Kimberly McConnico l I J | ]

Site Address Agency

l 742 Vista Ridge, Canyon Lake, TX 78122 } l Comal County ,

Email Phone Permit Number

| kimberly@solarisus.com | [(512) a09-5368 | |

System Details

[ Treatment: Aerobic Surface Application Liquid Bleach / System: Block Creek Concrete Products, inc. 800 Max GPD l

I. General:

This work for hire agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement’) is entered into by and between the Client
and Luna Environmental, LLC {hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), located at 4222 FM 482 New Braunfels,
Texas 78132. By this agreement, Contractor agrees to render services, as described herein, and Client agrees to
fultill his/her/their responsibilities under the agreement as described herein.

ll. Dates:
This agreement is for an initial 2-year maintenance contract and begins once the License to Operate (LTO) has
been issued.

lil. Services by Contractor:

1. Inspect and perform routine maintenance on the On-Site Sewage Facility (“OSSF’) in compliance with code,
regulations, and/or rules of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality {(*TCEQ”) and county in which the
OSSF is located and the manufacturer’s requirements, at a frequency of approximately once every four (4)
months for residential properties, or once every one (1) month for commercial properties.

2. Inspection, adjustment, and servicing of the mechanical, electrical, and other components to ensure proper
functioning. This includes inspecting control panels, air pumps, air filters, diffusers, fioats, and spray heads.

3. Effluent Inspection will include the following: effluent quality (color, turbidity, overflow, and odor), testing effluent
chlorine and pH levels, when necessary, alarm function, filters, operation of effluent pump and chiorinator. Unless
otherwise agreed to, Contractor does not provide chlorine. BOD and TSS annually on commercial accounts,
additional charges apply.

4. Notify Client of any repairs needed to keep OSSF in proper working condition and up to regulatory standards.
ltems under warranty may be repaired while the technician is on-site. Additional charges may apply for labor
and service calls. Repair quotes of non-warranty items must be approved by Client before work is performed.

5. Report to the appropriate regulatory authority and to Client, as required by the State of Texas’ on-site rules and,
if required, TCEQ or County rules. All findings must be reported to the appropriate regulatory authority within 14
days.

6. Visit site within 48 hours of a service request.

7. Provide Customer Support line at 855-560-9908.

i {855) 560-9909 -lunaenvironmentat.com & 8595 Ranch Rd 12 Suite #1, Wimberley, TX
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